
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

HB 5045-1

(LC 9045)

5/20/15 (TR/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO

HOUSE BILL 5045

Delete lines 4 through 15 of the printed bill and insert:

“SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other law appropriating money,

limiting expenditures or otherwise adjusting appropriations or ex-

penditure limitations, and in addition to any action by the Emergency

Board, the authorized appropriations for the biennium ending June 30,

2015, for the following agencies and programs are changed by the

amounts specified:

“ ________________________________________________________________________

2013

Oregon Laws

Chapter/

Agency/Program/Funds Section Adjustment

Department of Corrections:

Operations and health

services

General Fund Ch. 496 1(1) +$8,274,768

Administration, general

services and human resources

General Fund Ch. 496 1(2) +1,179,749

Offender management and

rehabilitation



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

General Fund Ch. 496 1(3) -765,259

Community corrections

General Fund Ch. 496 1(4) -1,466,004

State Forestry Department:

Fire protection

General Fund Ch. 620 1(2) +2,328,401

“ ________________________________________________________________________

“SECTION 2. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate

preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is

declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage.”.

 HB 5045-1 5/20/15
 Proposed Amendments to HB 5045 Page 2


