HB 5045-1 (LC 9045) 5/20/15 (TR/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5045

1 Delete lines 4 through 15 of the printed bill and insert:

SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other law appropriating money,
limiting expenditures or otherwise adjusting appropriations or expenditure limitations, and in addition to any action by the Emergency
Board, the authorized appropriations for the biennium ending June 30,
2015, for the following agencies and programs are changed by the
amounts specified:

8	8 "					
9	9 2013					
10	Oregon Laws					
11	11 Chapter/					
12	12 Agency/Program/Funds Section Adjustment					
13	13					
14	Department of Corrections:					
15	15 Operations and health					
16	16 services					
17	17 General Fund Ch. 496 1(1) +\$8,274,768					
18	18 Administration, general					
19	services and human resources					
20	20 General Fund Ch. 496 1(2) +1,179,749					
21	21 Offender management and					
22	22 rehabilitation					

1	General Fund	Ch. 496 1(3)	-765,259				
2	Community corrections						
3	General Fund	Ch. 496 1(4)	-1,466,004				
4	State Forestry Departm	ent:					
5	Fire protection						
6	General Fund	Ch. 620 1(2)	+2,328,401				
7	"						
8	" <u>SECTION 2.</u>	This 2015 Ac	t being nec	essary for the	immediate		
9	preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is						
10	declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage.".						
11		_					